
C^h/IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN^f 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY eOMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG PA; 17105-3265 

December 28, 1999 

\ 

WILLIAM R HAUSHALTER 
MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
1500 GRANT BUILDING 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219-2203 

v 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

Secretary 
717-772-7777 

A-125064 

Dear Mr. Haushalter: 

The Application and $350.00 filing fee of Energy Savers, Inc., filed in this Office on 
December 27, 1999, for approval to supply Natural Gas Services as a Broker/Marketer, 
Aggregator and Other, engaged in the business of supplying natural gas is hereby 
acknowledged. 

Pursuant to the Commission's Final Order, entered July 16, 1999, at M-00991249F0002, 
all entities wishing to engage in the business of a natural gas supplier must hold a license 
issued by the Commission, in order to provide services starting November 1, 1999. 

The application will receive the attention of the Commission, and you will be advised of 
any further necessary procedure. 

JJM:iaf 

cc: JAMES R BEHR PRESIDENT 
ENERGY SAVERS INC 
8150 PERRY HWY 
PITTSBURGH PA 15237 

Sincerely, 

James J. McNulty 
Secretary 

DEC 2 8 1999 

sestet?"* 

i 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DATE: 
\ 

\ \ SUBJECT: 

December 28, 1999 

A-125064 

TO: Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 

FROM: James J. McNulty, Secretary 

Attached is a copy of the Application of Energy Savers, 
Inc., for a license to supply Natural Gas Services as a 
Broker/Marketer, Aggregator and Other, engaged in the 
business of supplying natural gas. 

Please note that the following item(s) were not filed with 
the application: 

1. Certificate of Service 

This matter is assigned to your Bureau for appropriate 
action. 

Attachment 

cc: LAW 
BCS 
OTS 
CEEP 

laf 

10 2 8 1999 



PENNSYL#NIA PUBUC UTIUTY C(#IV3ISSI0N 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C. for the following bill: 

ENERGY SAVERS INC 
8150 PERRY HWY STE 208 
PITTSBURGH PA 15237 

IN RE: Application fees for ENERGY SAVERS INC 

Docket Number A-125064 $350.00 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: 001780-017601-102 

CHECK NUMBER: 6814 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 

DATE 12/30/99 
RECEIPT # 196555 

3? 
'999 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
(for Department of Revenue) 

EEF 



ENERGY SAVERS, INC. 
8150 Perry Highway 
Suite 208 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
412/364-6468 FAX 364-6503 

^9-2729 OOJftN 10 fiH 10: US-

January 6, 2000 RECEIVED 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU" 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Attn: James J. McNulty, Secretary 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

•r\ n f• j 
•-.* KJ 

M NT 
FOLDER 

RE: Docket A-125064 

Please find attached the required proof of service relative to ESI's Natural Gas License 
Application forwarded to your office and all other required recipients on December 22, 1999. 

Please note: Only the Post Office receipt is enclosed on page 2 of 8 for the Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue. At this time we have not received the "Domestic Return Receipt" (green 
card) from the Post Office. However, the package was received, a Richard Railing from the 
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue called on January 5 l h and requested a copy of our "Tax 
Certification Statement." This document was excluded from all but the original and marked 
"Confidential" due to the requirement to include individual Social Security numbers. The Tax 
Certification Statement was immediately faxed to Mr. Railing at 717/783-4331. I f and when the 
card is returned by the Post Office we will immediately forward it to your attention. 

Should you have questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 
James R. Behr 

-J-
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SENDER: 
• Complele items 1 and/or 2 lor additional seivices. 
• Complele ilems 3.4a. and 4b. 
• Prim your name and address on the reverse ol this lorm so thai we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to ihe Iront oi ihe mailpiece. or on (he back il space does not 

permit. 
• write 'Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the anicie number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivereo and ihe dale 

delivered. 

1 also wish io receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

Addressee's Address 
2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ^ 3. Article Addressed to: 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered ) ^ Certified 

• Express Mai! • insured 

• Return Receipt for M^dfra^oi^ r'C]9Sfi) 

3. Article Addressed to: 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: fFVfffr Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

2 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z SAT 7Mfl tt33 

US Postal Sen/ice 
Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 

o not use (or International Mail (See revers_e) 

o. < 
o o 
00 

eeUl Nurnber - i „ / J ( l>?. y • 

JAN 11 2000 
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Z 58=1 7MA M i l 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 

R«siklflice,^tate,&ZWCqia'i / } ' 

Postage 

Certified Fee $1.40 

Special Delivery Fee $0.00 

Restricted Defivery Fee $0.00 

Reiurn Receip! Showing to 
Whom & Date Delivered 

$1.25 
. Prtmr " - j j i l i-rrriimj: "ITinm. 

Date.J^Sessee's AdSSSv $0.00 

T^?Postage & ^ ^ $ $4.08 
fosTmaik or D«e ^ C i \ 

2 of 8 



SENDER: 
• Complele ilems 1 and/or 2 lor addilional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Prim your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this lorm to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Wriie 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailoiece below the arlicle number. 
• The Return Heceiptwill show to whom the anicie was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed t 
'A 

4a. Article Numbe ncie Number , , 

4b. Sen/ice Type 

• Registered j^fCertif ied 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

7. Date-otD'eKve^ 
U C U .v 

K M 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

•2 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z SflT 7Hfl M3S 

US Postal Sen/ice 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Do not use lor International Mail (See reverse) 

3 of 8 



SENDER: 
• Complete items t and/or z (or additfonal services. 
• Complete items 3,4a. and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so thai we can return ihis 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the from of ihe mailpiece. or on the Dack il space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show io whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 
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I also wish lo receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. D Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
tn 
a 
u 
cc 

3. Article Addressed to: g 4a. Article Number 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered J 3 \ Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receiot for Merchandise • COD 

7. Dat&af Deliv • ^ U e l i v ^ i ^ ^ 

c 5. Received By: (Pmt Name) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

102595.98-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z 5 6 ^ 7Mfi M3 4 

US Postal Service 
Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) 
Sertfto - /P 

eeliNumber/:' ^ 'ft / ~<*~T 

)lfice, State, & ZIP Code 
17120 

A of 8 
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SENDER: 
• Complele ilems i and/or 2 lor addilional services. 
• Ccmpleie items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on ihe reverse oi Ihis form so lhat we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach ihis lorm to the Iront of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
m Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the anicie number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

I.also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

Addressee's Address 
2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
• o o 

QJ 

tr c >» 
3 

CC 
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3. Article Addressed to: 

3 /^n^7^-

4a. Article Number— , „ 

2- s-rfw? yjp 4b. Service Type 

• Registered ^Cer t i f i ed 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Sign^reyf^ddressee or Agent) 

PS FomV^ol 1 , December 1994 102595-98-13-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z SAT 74S MEl 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Do not use for International Mail (See reversej 

Q . 
< 
O 
O 
CO 
CO 

E 

a p e l & Number ' y / 

Posrjatfice. State, i ZIPJswie 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

"TTTST 

$0.00 

$0.00 

5 of 8 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 (or additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a. and 4b. 
a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so thai we can reiurn this 

card to you. 
• Attach inis lorm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write "Reiurn Receipt Requested'on the maiipiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom Ihe article was delivered and Ihe date 

detivered. 

3. Article Addressed to: _ 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. D Addressee's Address 

2. n Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

4a. Article Number . • 

4b. Service Type 

n Registered 

n Express Mail 

D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

7. Date of Delivery 

[^Cert i f ied | 

• Insured 

• COD I 

S. Addressee's Address (Onty if requested 
and fee is paid) c 

t -

^ 8 1 1 , •2 PSFo December 1994 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z 56T 74fl 43b 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Do not use for International ̂ lail (See reverse) 

PostSffice, Stat IKtode 

Postage 

Ceriifjed Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee' 

Return Receipt Showing to 
Whom & Date Delivered 

$1.43 

$1.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1.25 

6 of 8 
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SENDER: 
• Complele items 1 and/or 2 (or additional sen/ices. 
• Complete items 3. Ja. and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of Ihis form so that we can return this 

card lo you. 
• Attach Ihis lorm to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below ihe article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services {for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Defivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

£ 
03 

Q. 

U 
O 

CC 
3. Article Addressed to: y 

r 

4a. Article Number WMS INUIMUCI . , _ i 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered ^ K f Certif ied 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Nprne) 

6. Signature:JAaaressee orAgej; 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 102595-9B-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z SfiT 74a 433 

US Postal Sen/ice 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 

Postage $ 

Certified Fee $1.10 

Special Delivery Fee $0.00 

Reslricted D e l i « p * ^ f ^ ^ $0.00 

Helum Rea&Hhowing lo j 
Whom & AiwDeliveTed dfl > \ 
Return Refeipfthowing toWhortf 
Dale, & Afjtessee's Addrfty1 g $0.00 

TOTAL ^ t a g ^ K e s $.jy i*.08 
Postman o ^ e ^ ^ ^ 

Q. 
< 
o 
o 
oo 
CO 
E 
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S E N D E R : 
• Complete Items \ and/or 2 for additional services. • •. — -
• Complete items 3.4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on ihe reverse ol Ihis fotm so lhat we can reiurn Ihis 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the Iront ot the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write "Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
m The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

l also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. CD Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

S.̂ ArUqJe Addresse^Ucy 4a. Article Numbec . , „ A. S.̂ ArUqJe Addresse^Ucy 

4b. Service Type 

Registered ^^'cert i f ied 

UahExpress Mail • Insured 

^3Ra(urn Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

S.̂ ArUqJe Addresse^Ucy 

/•YJaJI of Delivery 
I c o / 

5. Received By: (Print Name) \ V ^ X T ' * ' ^(Ad^resse 
if^rid fee is 

e's Address (Only if requested 
paid) 

6. Signatuf^: (AddresseejirAc&nt) ' " 

e's Address (Only if requested 
paid) 

a 
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c 
3 
"5 
ir 

c 
0) 
3 

3 
O > 
c 
CO 

•£2 PS Form IQ2595-98-B-O229 Domestic Return Receipt 

Z Sfi^ ?4fl M37 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Do not use for Infematfonat Mail (See reverse) 

Strut's Sumber / I 7 7 

51 
Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

$0.00 

$0.00 

3 of 8 



ENERGY SAVERS, INC. 
8150 Perry Highway 
Suite 208 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
412/364-6468 FAX 364-6503 

January?, 2000 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Attn: James J. McNulty, Secretary 

DOCUMENT RE: Docke t A"125064 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

Earlier today, I received a copy of youfleQr TO T)) "trtj^ney, William R. Haushalter of Margolis 
Edelstein, acknowledging receipt of ESI's application to become a Broker/Marketer, Aggregator 
of natural gas. Please be advised that all future correspondence is to be directed to my attention at 
the above address. Mr. Haushalter is my attorney, however, this matter is being handled in house. 
Margolis Edelstein was only listed on the application because it was requested information. Our 
accountants were also listed as requested, not as a contact. 

Should you have questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

James R. Behr 

4\? 



ENERGY SAVERS, INC. 
8150 Perry Highway 
Suite 208 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
412/364-6468 FAX 364-6503 

January 7, 2000 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 U 
Attn: James J. McNulty, Secretary 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

OCUMENT 
FOLDER 

C2 

ro 

CO 
C3 

50 "J** 

RE: Docket A-l25^4 CD 

Please find attached the required proof of service, page 2 of 8, relative to ESI's Natural Gas 
License Application forwarded to your office and all other required recipients on December 22, 
1999. 

This particular proof of service for the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue had not been 
received when my previous letter was written on January 6lh. 

Should you have questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 
James R. Behr 

SRB 



S E N D E R : 
m Complete items l and/or 2 tor additional services. 
• Complele items 3. Aa, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reveres of this form so that we can return (his 

card to you. 
• Attach ihis form io the front ol ihe mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Reouastad' on the maiipiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and Ihe date 

ceu ve red. 

! also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. Q Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consul! postmaster for fee. 
ID 
a 

•a) 
u 
to 
cc 
c 

a 
a: 
at 
c 
« 
3 

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered Certified 

Q Express Mail Q Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise Q COD 

7 ' D a , e o W DEC 2 4 19.99 
5. Received By: (Prinl Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

PSForm3811,Decemben994 oasgs-gB-B-oaas Domestic Return Receipt 

IX) 

ro 
co 

' fOLDER 

Z 55=7 7^fl M3i 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
No Insurance Coverage Provided. 
Dp./iol use for International Mail (Se& ref&se) 

IsiwetSNuipbar? / J » 

!CS? 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

$1.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Return Receipt Showing w 
Whom & Date Delivered $1.25 
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* ENERGY SM?ERS, INC. 
8150 Perry Highway 
Suite 208 
Pittsburgh, PA 15237 
412/364-6468 FAX 364-6503 

L J U U U MEN January 10, 2000 

r 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Attn: James .1. McNulty. Secretary 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 
RE: Docket A-125O04 

Please find attached the required copies of proof of Legal Notice publication relative to ESI's 
Natural Gas License Application forwarded to your office and all other required recipients on 
December 22, 1999. The following proofs are enclosed: 

1. The Erie daily Times 
2. The Patriot news 
3. Williamsport Sun-Gazette 
4. Pittsburgh Post-Gazette O 

CD 
CD 

ESI's'application covered marketing natural gas on the Equitable Gas, Peopl^^s ami Columbia 
Gas of Pennsylvania systems in and around the Western half of PennsylvaniaT^ft ere?ore, afler 
consulting with the PUC's Eric Levis on November 29, 1999 we did not pubgjhm nq&ce in the 
Philadelphia Inquirer due to the exorbitant cost of $818.72 for a single insertSgi. U3-

m 
> 

Should you have questions or require additional information, please feel freectp contact me at your 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 
James R. Behr 

-7-



OATH of PUBLICATION 
I n 

THE MORNING NEWS 
And THE ERIE DAILY TIMES 

COMBINATION EDITION 

RECEIVED 

JAN 0 5 2000 

ENERGY SAVERS IMC. 

ENERGY SAVERS, INC. 
8150 PERRY HWY 
SUITE 2 08 
PITTSBURGH PA 15237-5232 

REFERENCE: L0001283 
0000089197 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS: 

Michael Mead being duly sworn, deposes and says 
t h a t he i s the Publisher of the Times Publishing 
Company, which publishes: 

the Morning News, esta b l i s h e d , January 1957, and 
the Erie D a i l y Times, e s t a b l i s h e d A p r i l 1888, 
d a i l y newspapers of general c i r c u l a t i o n , and 
published a t E r i e , E r i e County, Pennsylvania, and 
t h a t the n o t i c e of which the attached i s a copy 
cut from s a i d newspapers, was p r i n t e d and 
published i n the r e g u l a r e d i t i o n s of sai d 
newspapers of the dates r e f e r r e d t o below. 

A f f i a n t f u r t h e r desposes t h a t he i s duly 
authorized by THE TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, 
publ i s h e r of the Morning News and Erie D a i l y Times 
t o v e r i f y the foregoing statement under oath, and 
a f f i a n t i s not i n t e r e s t e d i n the subject matter of 
the a f o r e s a i d n o t i c e or advertisement,and t h a t a l l 
a l l e g a t i o n s i n the foregoing statement as t o time, 
place and character of p u b l i c a t i o n are t r u e . 

PUBLISHED ON: 12/ 

JAN 1 2 2000 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

144 .23 
12/15/99 

AD SPACE: 63 LINE 

VJD 

CO 

ro 
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JPENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
i,' UTILITY COMMISSION 
- I NOTICE 
-Application of Energy'Sav-
•*ers,lnc. For Approval To 

Offer, • Render, Furnish 
ii^ Natural Gas Supply Ser-
»: vices as a Marketer/ 
«. Broker of Aggregator En-

gaged In The Business Of 
••—Supplying Natural Gas 

. i*«Supply. Services, To The 
( /WPub l i cUp The Common-
:*r;«"wealtfcSf Pennsylvania, 
(•-}*-' Docke$3*>. A-l 25064. 
—vOn November 29,1999, Ener-
p i i . -gy SavSB.Inc. filed an aP-

' UWicatMrew'th the Pennsyl-
r*vbnia Public Utility Com-

J^Vrftission-i-PUC') for a II-
•-^JCCense Jp.provide natural 

__ <^rtps suppfy services os (1) 
i ^ e - supplier of natural 

/ j-)~f€$s, (2fca-:broker/marketer 
--reisgagea fn the business of 

-?2C*supp I vtrfl?natural gas, and 
( "MHS) anwiggregator en-
i^i-.gaged iJrthe business of 

providing natural gas sup-
F**, ply sersites. Energy Sav-
Js'-ers, Ine«J)roposes to sell 

natural gas and related 
^^•services throughout all of 

'''Pennsylvania under the 
•'provisions of the new Nat-
"^ural Gas Choice and Com-

petition Act. 
The PUC mav consider this 
•^application without a 
.•^hearing. Protests directed 
"•,to the technical-of flnan-
^.cial fitness of Energy Sav-
i"ers, Inc. may be filed with-
l r \ n 15 days of the dote of 
A this notice with the Secre-
- , tary of the PUC, P.O.Box 
-j'3265, Harrisburg,- Pe. 
^17105-3265. You should 
*;send copies of any protest 
j ; t o Energy Savers, Inc.'s. 
'-•.attorney at the address* 
Tjlisted below. Please in-i 
delude the PUC's 'docket' 
'i"number on any corre-
i-spondence, which is A-
«125064. 

'William R. Haushalter 
Margolis Edelstein 

1500 Grant Building 
? Pittsburgh, Pa 15219-2203 
* • voice: 412/281-4256 
* fax:412/642-2380 
r . (89197-15tn) 

Sworn t o and subscribed before me t h i s 

A f f i a n t : / > W' 

My Commission Expires: 

FOI DFP 

Notarial Seal 
Marybeth Swoger, Notary Public 

Erie, Erie County 
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003 

Member, Pennsylvania Association ot Notaries 



T 5IE PATRIOT 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS 

Proof of Publication 
Under Act No. 587. flpproued Maij16.ig29 

Commonweal th of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss 
Michael Mor row being du ly sworn accord ing t o law, deposes and says: 

That he is the Assistant Controller of THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws 
of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in 
the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and 
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, 
in the City, County and State aforesaid; that THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS>were established 
March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and all have been continuously publistoSl ever since; 

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as p r i n t d ^ n d published in 
their regular daily and/or Sunday and Metro editions/issues which appeared on the 15th day(s) ofTfecember 1999. 
That neither he nor said Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or a d v i s i n g , and that 
all of the allegations of this statement as to the time, place and character of publication are true; and 

That he has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this 
statement on behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and 
adopted severally by the stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in 
the office for the Recording of Deeds in and for said Couf ty of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M 

Volume 14, Page 317. 

PUBLICATION 
COPY 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILIT.YCOMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Application ol Energy Savers. Inc. For Ap­

proval To Offer, Render, Furnish Natural Gos 
Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or Agore-
gctor Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Nat­
ural Gas Supply Services, To The Public In The 
Commonwealth o t Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-

On November 29, 1999, Energy Savers, Inc. 
filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public 
Uti l i ty Commission ("PUC") for license to provide 
natural gas supply services as (1) a supplier of 
natural gas, (2>abroker/marketereneagedinthe 
business of supplying natural gas, ond (3) an ag­
gregator engaged in the business of providing nat­
ural gas supply services. Energy the provisions of 
the new Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act. 

The PUC may consider this appllcotlon with­
out a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or 
f nanclal fitness of Energy Savers, Inc..mav be 
fi led within 15 days ot the date of this notice with 
the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harris­
burg, PA 17105-3265. You should send cooiesof any 
protest to Energy Savers, Inc.'s attorney ot the 
address listed below. Please Include the PUC's 
•docket number" on anv correspondence, which Is 
A-12506d. 

Wil l iam R. Haushalter 
'Margol is Edelstein 
1500 Grant. Building 

Pittsburgh, P A 15219-2203 
voice: 412/281-4256 
fax: 412/642-2380 * ' r. , 

- r u j j j - I s h e r ' s 

Sworn to and subscribed before ma-this 21st 

Notarial Seal s / k 

Terry L. Russell, Notary Public 
Harrisburg, Dauphin County My Commission I ^ e s June e'aooWy cjommission expirtfe Jrae 6, 2002 

Member, Pennsylvania Association ot Notaries 
ENERGY SAVERS, INC. 
8150 PERRY HIGHWAY 
SUITE 208 
PITTSBURGH, PA. 15237 

c : 
rn 
> 

t o 

Statement of Advertising Costs 
To THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., Dr. 

For publishing the notice or publication attached 
hereto on the above stated dates 

Probating same Notary Fee(s) 
Total 

141.40 
1.50 

142.90 

Receipt f o r A d v e r t i s i n g Cost 
THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO., publisher of THE PATRIOT-NEWS and THE SUNDAY PATRIOT-NEWS, newspapers of general 

circulation, hereby acknowledge receipt of the aforesaid notice and publication costs and certifies that the same have 
been duly paid. THE PATRIOT-NEWS CO. 

DOCUMENT 
By. 



No. 

) *ec '"so 
PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT C /? 
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, lOT^a • /QQ-

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF LYCOMING 

Thomas C. B r i l e v 

s4h 
ss: 

.Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers 
of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, successor to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily news­

papers of general circulation, published at 252 West Fourth Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, being duly swom, 
deposes and says that the Williamsport Sun was established in 1870 and the Gazette & Bulletin was established in 
1801, since which dates said successor the Williamsport Sun-Gazette has been regularly issued and published in the 
County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notice is attached hereto exactly as the same was 
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of said WilliamsDOrt Sun-Gazette on the following dates, 

V i i : ' : O 
VD 

-DO-
Affiant further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Sun-Gazette Confb&iy, publisher of the 

Williamsport Sun-Gazette, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not inter­
ested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all the allegations "in the foregoing 
statement as to time, place and character of publication are trut 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSION 
-.-NOTICE 

Application of Energy Savers, 
Inc. For Approval To Offer, 
Render, Furnish Natural Gos 
S U P R I V . .Services as . a 
Marketer/Broker or Aggregator 
Engaged In The Business Of SUP-
Diving Natural Gas Supply Ser­
vices, To The Public In The 
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, 
Docket No. A-125064 

On November 29, 1999, Energy 
Savers, Inc. filed an application 
with the Pennsylvania Public 
Uti l i ty Commission i r U C 1 
for a license to provide natural 
gas supply services as (1) a 
supplier of natural gas, (2) a 
broker/marketer engaged m the 
business of supplying natural 
gas, and (3) an aggregator 
engaged in the business of pro­
viding natural gas supply ser­
vices. Energy Savers, Inc. pro­
poses to sell natural gas and 
related services throughout all 
of Pennsylvania under the provi­
sions of the new NaturQl Gas 
Choice and Competition Act. 

The PUC may consider this 
application without a hearing. 
Protests directed to the techni­
cal or financial fitness of Ener­
gy Savers, Inc. may be filed 
within 15 days of the date of this 
notice with the Secretarv of the 
PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harris­
burg, PA 17105-3265. You should 
send copies of any protestElj 
Energy'sSavers, Inc.'s qttoifce' 
at the address listed baltM? 
Please include the PUC's "cfisck; 
et number" on any corres^tri; 
dence, which is 
A-125064. 

Will iam R. Haushalter 
Margolis Edelstein 
1500 Grant Building 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2203 
voice: 412/281-4256 
fax: 412/642-2380 

SUN-t-AZETTE COMPANY 

Swom to and subscribed beforSne 

:ms /O 

CD 
- - O 

"33 

^ - 1 9 t h i s d a y o f ' U ^ C ^ ^ ^ 

< Jieiary PuBli 
__,m ^ 
CD i 

/7 
UC 

NOTARIAL OEM - W J S 9 
CATHY A. UVEaMORE, Wofory f^JBSc 

Williamsport, lyeoming Cour 
My Commisjjon Expiroi /vtoy 12, 

< • J 

^ V1 tSTATE? 

JAN 1 2 2000 

E M E N T Or ADVERTISING COSTS 

To the Sun-Gazette Company, Eh*: 
For publishing the notice attached 
hereto on the above stated . / / -7 / / " 
dates $ / V 

Probating same $ 

Tota! S / 7 / 



No. 

of Notice 
Term, 19 

Proof of Publication of Notice in Fost-Gazette 
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784, as last amended by Act No. 409 of September 29, 1951 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss: A ' B l a n c h a r d b e - m g s w o r n , deposes 
and says that the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County 
and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 and the Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established 
in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Gazette estab­
lished in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Post-Gazette has been 
regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Post-
Gazette a newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz: 

December 15, 1999 

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
ofthe Post-Gazette; that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath; 
that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or publication; and that all allegations 
in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true. 

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION 

PG PUI 
receipt c 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A 
P U B L I C U T I L I T Y .. 

COMMISSION 
NOTICE • • 

Appl icat ion of Energy 
Save rs , I nc . F o r A p ­
proval To Of fer , Render, 
F u r n i s h N a t u r a l G a s 
Supo ly Serv ices as a 
Marke te r /B roke r o r A g ­
g r e g a t o r E n g a g e d In 
The Business o f Supply­
ing Natu ra l Gas Supply 
Services, To The Publ ic 
In The Commonwea l th 
Of Pennsylvania, Docket 
No. A-125tW4. 
• On November 29, 1999, 
E n e r g y S a v e r s . I n c . 
f i led an appl icat ion w i t h 
the Pennsylvania Publ ic 
U t i l i t y C o m m i s s i o n 
("PUC") for a license to 
prov ide natura l gas sup-
Ply serv ices os (1) a 
suppl ier of na tu ra l gas, 
(2) a b r o k e r / m a r k e t e r 
engaged in the business 
of supply ing natura l gas, 
and (3) on aggregator 
engaged In the Business 
of p rov id ing natura l gas 
supply services. Energy 
Savers, Inc. Proposes to 
sell natura l gas ond re­
lated services through­
out a l l of Pennsylvania 
under the provisions of 
the new N a t u r a l Gas 
Choice and Compet i t ion 
Ac t . 

The PUC mav consid­
er th is apol icat lon w i th ­
out a hear ing. Protests 
d i rected to the technical 
o r f inanc ia l f i tness of 
E n e r g y S a v e r s , I n c . 
m a y be f i led w i t h i n 15 
days of the date of this 
notice w i t h the Secre­
ta ry of the PUC, P.O. 
Box 3265, H a r r i s b u r g , 
P A 1 7 1 0 5 - 3 2 6 5 . Y o u 
should send copies of * 
any protest to Sempra / 
Energy Sales' a t torney 
ot the address l isted be­
low. Please include fhe 
PUC's "docket number-
on any correspondence 
wh ich is: A-125064. 

W i l l i a m R. Haushal ter 
Margo l i s Edelstein 
1500 Grant Bui ld ing 

P i t tsburgh, PA 15219-2203 
voice: 412-281 -4256 
f a x r 412-642-2380 

PG Publishing Companyt^Q 

Swom to ami subscribed before me this dQ)C»of: 

December 15, 1999 
no 

•H"" 
m 

3 » 

P O 

3 3 -< j 0 m 
AI§ERT|§ING 

m -1 
8150 Perry Hwy. Suite^OS ^ 
Pi t tsburgh, Pa., 15237 

STATEMENT OF 
Energy Savers Inc . 

COSTS 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total ^ 328.30 
isher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 
r., publisher of the Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation, hereby acknowledges 
ing and pubUcation costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
Boulevard of the Allies 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15230 
Phone 412-263-1338 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher 
of Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

By 

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject 
matter of said notice. 

cm HITD Atiorney for 


